Decision No. 49322 o=

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA -

In the Matter of the Application of
Z. A. SHELLEY, doing business zs
WILMINGTON 30 COMPANY, for.an

increase in rates, a change in Application No. 34607
routing, and a certificate to

operate an on-call special bus to
serve schools along als regular
routes. - :

Applicant operates a passenger stage service in the
los hngeles suburd of Wilmington and vieinity, In conjunction
with sald service he also operates a noncertificatoed auxilia:y
school bus service. | | -

By this application suthority 1s sought to raise
single zone cesh fares from 10 cents to 12 cents and to eliminate
the prése;ﬁ two-zone token fore of two rides for 25 cents. Mo
change is proposod in the presont 1l5-cent two-zome cash fare or
in the present waiversal school fare of 10 conts.

Applicant also requests z minor rerouting and abandonmcht
of a short segment along onc of 1ts routes and certification of a
route to be'uscd solely for school service. Neither of said route
natters is controvorsial. The proposod forouting along Gracoe
Lvenue will provide 2 more convenient sopvice for residents of a
new housing project without depriving presont patrons of adequatb
service. The school route will primarily serve childron attcndihé
the Fries lwvenue and the Saint Peter and Paul Schools.

Lpplicant alleges that revenues have boen‘doqlining and

that the possenger stage operations are now being conducted at o




'A-3h607 SL

loss; that costs of fuel,~repéirs-and materials and supplies have
increased; that the proposed raise in fares is needed to comtinue
the operation, and that the volume of traffic will not bé seriously
affected. |
Applicantts financial condition as of March 31, 1953, was
as follows: total tangible assets 835,7%3.52 total liabilities of
$10,741.92. Net worth was $25,001.60. In 1952 passenger stage
operation§ resulted in 2 loss of $6,12%,77, whereas over-all result

(includes contract rovenue) was a profit of $l 870.40. (Exhibits. 4,
B and C.) |

Data presented by the applicant in support of its fare

inerease, including common carrier and school bus operations, have
been considered by the Commiscion staff, which has a2lso propared an
lndependcnt study of applicant's busincces

A comparlson of applicantts and the staff®s estimates of
results of operations under pfosont and proposed fares is shown in
the following tobulation:

I. Under Presont Faros

: Applicant (o) : P.U.C. Staff (h)

Ttem Scheodule:Contract: Total :Schodulc:Contract: Toral
Reveaue $21,632 $29,998  #51,630 %2% 140 35,200 $59,340

Operating Bxp. 27,757 22,604 50,331 28,220 30,970 59,190
Net defore .

Inc. Taxes (3, 125) 7 3% 1 269 Ql;li_) 3, 230

Income Taxes 957
Net Income $(6,122) 3 5,%37 3 978 $(3, o80) % 2, Méo
Oporating

Ratio % (¢) . 128.3 81.9  98.1 2.3

Rate Baso % 6,000 £$27,000 $337000 & a'o *26 'o
Bate of Roturn 4 & 2 20.1 33’3.0 51 * 9 "3?3

(Red Figure)
For l2-month period ending 6-30-5%

For l2-month poriod ending 10-31-5%
After income taxes

NOTE: Income tax and rote base by P.U.C. staff




" A-34607 S

IXZ. Under Proposed -Fares.

- - Anplicant ~(a)y-- s- PeU.C. Staft (b)

Ttem Schodulc Contrwct Totﬂl--Schcdulc Co trqct Totr L

Revenue ' 5 3 3, :

Operating Exp. 27 832 22 60# 50 h36 28 ,260 30 970
Net before

" Ine. Taxes. (%.221) 7 394, 3,173, (::EEED 3,230
Income Taxes ﬁ 7 770
gct Iggome e 551) $ 5,437 43 o(L ,255) 2 460
perating

Ratio 4 (e¢) 117.9 81.9 95. g

Rate Base s 6,000 27,000 w33 000 30 26 #90
Rate of Return 4 - 30.1 9.3

(Rod"FigurcO

For l2-month perioed cnding 6-30-54%
Por l2-month period onding 10-31~5%
After income taxes

NOIZ: Income tax and rate bhase by P.U.C. staff

The variation in school contract estimates results from
the acquisition of additional bus oquipment subsoquent to tho'ddto
of the financial data submittod with the application. The basis
of applicant's common carricr operation Ls the 1952 revenue adjusted
to the proposed farc inercase, whercas staff estimatos aro basod on
troffic trond and doflectlon reosulting rom lnereased fares. An'
operating loss for the common carrier operatlions is indicatcd in
both ostimates, which loss is offsot by tho oporation of tho school
service.

It is appurcnt that final over=-all ro¢sults arce not
unrcasonable, The Commission finds that the proposed faro incroase
has boen justified and thot publié convenionce and necessity roquire
the route change and certification of tho school operation.

Appllicant now has a joint fare and transfor agrocﬁont

with Ralph Carasco, o ¢lty carrier not under the jurisdiction of

this Commission, which provides for frece transfors although tho
latter carrier has o different farej; to wilt, a single zone ca sh fare
of 11 cents and 2 school fare of ten rides for 70 cents, as comparced

with 2pplicant's proposed single zone fare of 12 cents cash and the
_3...




prosont school farce of 10 cents cash. This variance rosults in
'd;ffc*ont fcre for the samo ride, deponding on point of origin.
hpplicent should adjust the existing joint fare and transfor QETCO-
'mcnt s0 as to oliminate any discriminstion arising from tha faro
diffcrontiﬂl. This may be acconmplished by propcr tr nsfer chorgoe
or thc csteblishaont of similer fares.

| * Lpplicant has notificd the Commission 4n writing thot

notices of the request for o fare inercase were poatcd in 2ll of itz
duses and 2t terminals.

The application is not opposed and will be granted.

L public hearing is not deemed necessary.

Lpplicotion having been made, the Commission being fully
advised in the premiscs and having found the rroposed farc to he
Justificd and reasonable and thot public convenlenco and necessity

rcquirc the proposed route change °nd new school routé,
| IT IS ORDERED: |

‘(l) That H. L. Shelley bo, and he hereby is, authorized
to ostablish, on not less thon five days! notice to the Commission

and to the pudblie, the proposed farcs 28 hercinabove set forth.

(2). That applicant shall post o suitable explanatory -
astice of snid fare increases in its buses continuously'for ten dqys.
prior to the time snid Increases beecme offectivo.

(3) That, upon cancellation of the token fares, the sale
~nd aceeptance of tokens shall‘bc discontinued. For a period of
ﬁhirty days thereafter, applicont!s bus operators sholl redeon for
cash all tckens presented to them in numbers not oxcooding ton;
Xénd thereafter for a pericd of an adcditlionsl sixty days applicant

shall redecm for cash 21l tokons presontol at its offices. Tokons

T




A-34607 SL

presented In multiples of two shall be redeemed a2t the ;ate of

12% cents each. Single tqgegglan&rtokens presented in excess of
multiples of two shall be fedeeméd‘at the rate of 12 cents each.

| (%) That any joint fare and transfor agreement entered

irto between applicant and any other car;ier.or parrieis shall

provide for a uniform farc and transfef'privilcge in aceordance

with the fares as aﬁthorized to be charged b& this Commission.

(%) 'That the cuthority to increascifards és hercin

graanted shall explire wnless coxercised within sixty dzys from tho
offeetive date hercof. o

(6) That the route deseription appoéring'in'paragraph (1)
- of the order im Decision No, 4332% on Applicetion No. 30427 be

and it hereby is amcndcd to road as follows:

From Neptune Ploce aleong Pler A Street, Wator' Strect,
Avelon Boulevard, Scpulveda Boulevard, Panema Averue,
231st Strect, Lnchor Lvemuc, 229th Streot, Grace Lvenmuo,
223rd Stroct, Lvelon Boulevard, Carson Street, Main Strcet
(Wilmington ﬁoulovard), Scpulveda Boulevard to Lvalon
Boulevard; also, from Lvalon Boulevard along Lnchoinm .
Boulevard, Figuceroa Stroot, Papocte Street, Main Street
(Wilnington Boulevard), "Q" Stroct, Noptwne Lvenuo,

Lomita Bouleverd to Lvalon Boulevard; also, from L¥alon
Soulevard along Denni Strect, Neptune Lvonue, "0 Strect

(Pocific Coast Highway) to Lvalon Boulevard.

o (7) That o cortificate of public convenionee and necos-
sity bé;zand it horeby iLs, granted to H. L. Sholloy; authorizing bhim
T0 cstablish 2nd operate a scerviece as a "passenger stago corporation”
as defined in Scetion 226 of the Public Utilitics Code, for the
tronsportation of school childron, whom ¢n route to or from their

respective schools, along o route as hercinafter described.

(8) Thet in providing ‘service pursuent to tho certificato

herein gronted, there shall be compliance with the following sorvico
rogulntions: '

(z) Within thirty days after the offcctive date hereof,
applicont shall £ile o writton acceptance of the
certificato hoeroin granted.

.. - 5-




(b) Within sixty days cftor the effective date horcof,
and upon not loss than five days! notice %o tho
Commission and the public, applicont shall ostab-
1ish the serviee heroinm authorized and £ile in
triplicate, and concurrently make offective, tarliffs
and time Schodules satisfactory to the Commlssion,

Subjeet to the cuthoerity of this Commission to
chenge or modify such ot any time, H.' L. Sholley,
dolng business os Wilmington Bus iiuo, shall con~

éuct sald passenger stage oporations over and along
tho following deseribed routos

‘SCHOOL ROUTE

Commencing ot the Intersccetion of 237¢%h Street ‘
'ond Catskill Lvenue, thence along Coatskill Lyenue,
223rd Street, Gracc Lvenue, - 229th Stroct,

ILnchor Avcnuo 23lst Stroc% Paneme Lvonuo
Sepulveds Boulevard, Bwnning Boulcvard, Doloras
Street, Lackme Avonue 246th Stroet, Soagrove
Avonuo Lomita Boule vard3 Lvalon Bovlevard :
Pacifid Coast Highway, Frlos Lvemuc, MIM stroot,
Noptume Lvenue, "GY %roet to 1ts -ntcr»oction
with McDonold Lvonuo.

Lpplicont Iis authorized to turn its motor wohicles
2t termini ond Intormediate points, in cither
dircction, at intorscetions of strocts or by
operating around a block. contiguous to suck inter-

sections, or in accordance with local treffic
rules,

The ¢ffeetive date of this order shall be twonty doys
efter the date hercof,

| Dated at,ffﬁfisz:;zijﬂhﬁﬂ y Colifornia, this Aﬁ‘éc
dny Of 77/"")(./’4/1/// L 19530

273 W_

\G5s 3. Gt renees
%M%@/—J
\'iéf %5( ///

(DA Q—-——vﬂw

- Commtssdners .




